Address of the land to which the notice
No. relates

EN/01/97 107 Columbus Ravine, Scarborough

EN/02/97 Basement Flat , 19 Prince of Wales Terrace,
Scarborough

EN/03/97 Centenary Way Camping and Caravan Park,
Filey

EN/04/97 30 Westbourne Grove, Scarborough

EN/05/97 The Cayley Arms, Main Street, Brompton by

Sawdon
EN/06/97 Drayton Court Hotel, 6 Cambridge Terrace,
Scarborough
EN/07/97 Nab End, Hodgson Hill, Staintondale
EN/08/97 Flat 3, 23 Westbourne Grove, Scarborough

LB/EN/09/97 White Horse & Griffin Hotel, Church Street,

Whitby
EN/10/97 73 Victoria Road, Scarborough
EN/11/97 33 Main Street, East Ayton
EN/12/97 Flat 3, 17 Westbourne Grove, Scarborough
EN/13/97 23 Foreshore Road, Scarborough

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

NYM

SBC

SBC

SBC

NYM

SBC

SBC

Date of Issueof the Notice

02.01.97

20.02.97

14.02.97

25.04.97

12.09.97

09.09.97

23.09.97

02.10.97

10.09.97

06.10.97

01.10.97

03.11.97

02.12.97

Date of Serviceof Copies of the

Notice

02.01.97

20.02.97

14.02.97

25.04.97

12.09.97

09.09.97

23.09.97

02.10.97

10.09.97

06.10.97

01.10.97

03.11.97

02.12.97

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

Secure the complete removal of the unauthorised extension and the
restoration of the rear elevation to its previous condition

Remove the canopy and associated ironwork

Remove the static caravan from the land affected

Secure the removal of all the unauthorised uPVC windows and the
reinstatement of traditionally constructed timber sliding sash windows to
match the original windows in the terrace

Secure the removal of the roofs and associated supports

Cease the use of the land affected as a house in multiple occupation

Stop using the land for residential purposes. Remove the caravan and all
associated fixtures and fittings from the land

Secure the removal of the unauthorised upvc windows and their
replacement by traditionally constructed timber sliding sash windows to
match the original windows in the terrace

Complete removal of the said flue pipe and all associated fittings

Secure the complete removal of the unauthorised flue and all associated
fittings

Permanently remove the extension from the site

Secure the removal of the satellite antenna and all associated fittings

Secure the removal of the boxed double row lights and all associated
fittings

Period in which required steps

to be taken

28 days

28 days

3 months

1 month

2 days

3 months

2 months

3 months

3 months

4 months

2 months

14 days

7 days

Date Notice takes effect

13.02.97

03.04.97

28.03.97

06.06.97

24.10.97

09.06.98

27.10.97

02.09.97

22.10.97

17.11.97

03.11.97

15.12.97

08.01.98

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Postponements by reason of an
Determination

Appeal
Dismissed
11.02.98

Appeal
Withdrawn
09.06.98

Appeal
Dismissed
12.03.98

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice

1997
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EN/14/97 39 Henrietta Street, Whitby SBC 31.07.97 31.07.97 Secure the removal of the unauthorised patio extension 3 months 12.09.97

EN/15/97 39 Henrietta Street, Whitby SBC 13.08.97 13.08.97  Secure the removal of the unauthorised patio extension 3 months 24.09.97



