No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
EN/01/97	107 Columbus Ravine, Scarborough	SBC	02.01.97	02.01.97	Secure the complete removal of the unauthorised extension and the restoration of the rear elevation to its previous condition	28 days	13.02.97			
EN/02/97	Basement Flat , 19 Prince of Wales Terrace, Scarborough	SBC	20.02.97	20.02.97	Remove the canopy and associated ironwork	28 days	03.04.97	Appeal Dismissed 11.02.98		01.12.08
EN/03/97	Centenary Way Camping and Caravan Park, Filey	SBC	14.02.97	14.02.97	Remove the static caravan from the land affected	3 months	28.03.97			
EN/04/97	30 Westbourne Grove, Scarborough	SBC	25.04.97	25.04.97	Secure the removal of all the unauthorised uPVC windows and the reinstatement of traditionally constructed timber sliding sash windows to match the original windows in the terrace	1 month	06.06.97			01.03.16
EN/05/97	The Cayley Arms, Main Street, Brompton by Sawdon	SBC	12.09.97	12.09.97	Secure the removal of the roofs and associated supports	2 days	24.10.97			
EN/06/97	Drayton Court Hotel, 6 Cambridge Terrace, Scarborough	SBC	09.09.97	09.09.97	Cease the use of the land affected as a house in multiple occupation	3 months	09.06.98	Appeal Withdrawn 09.06.98		16.07.02
EN/07/97	Nab End, Hodgson Hill, Staintondale	NYM	23.09.97	23.09.97	Stop using the land for residential purposes. Remove the caravan and all associated fixtures and fittings from the land	2 months	27.10.97			
EN/08/97	Flat 3, 23 Westbourne Grove, Scarborough	SBC	02.10.97	02.10.97	Secure the removal of the unauthorised upvc windows and their replacement by traditionally constructed timber sliding sash windows to match the original windows in the terrace	3 months	02.09.97			26.04.17
LB/EN/09/97	White Horse & Griffin Hotel, Church Street, Whitby	SBC	10.09.97	10.09.97	Complete removal of the said flue pipe and all associated fittings	3 months	22.10.97			
EN/10/97	73 Victoria Road, Scarborough	SBC	06.10.97	06.10.97	Secure the complete removal of the unauthorised flue and all associated fittings	4 months	17.11.97	Appeal Dismissed 12.03.98		31.12.08
EN/11/97	33 Main Street, East Ayton	NYM	01.10.97	01.10.97	Permanently remove the extension from the site	2 months	03.11.97			
EN/12/97	Flat 3, 17 Westbourne Grove, Scarborough	SBC	03.11.97	03.11.97	Secure the removal of the satellite antenna and all associated fittings	14 days	15.12.97			08.03.16
EN/13/97	23 Foreshore Road, Scarborough	SBC	02.12.97	02.12.97	Secure the removal of the boxed double row lights and all associated fittings	7 days	08.01.98			05.10.05

EN/14/97	39 Henrietta Street, Whitby	SBC	31.07.97	31.07.97	Secure the removal of the unauthorised patio extension	3 months	12.09.97
EN/15/97	39 Henrietta Street, Whitby	SBC	13.08.97	13.08.97	Secure the removal of the unauthorised patio extension	3 months	24.09.97